



Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 PROVINCE OF CAVITE
 City of General Trias
 3rd Quarter, CY 2018

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	INFR-18-018	COMPLETION OF BARANGAY HALL EXTENSION AT BARANGAY SAN JUAN I, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 310,086.50	BRGY. SAN JUAN I	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 309,650.83	9-Jul-18	24 Calendar Days
2	INFR-18-020	REPAIR AND RENOVATION OF BARANGAY HALL AT BARANGAY CORREGIDOR, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 341,983.82	BRGY. CORREGIDOR	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 341,223.08	16-Jul-18	20 Calendar Days
3	INFR-18-021	ROAD REBLOCKING AT SAN FRANCISCO SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY TEJERO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 1,378,991.42	BRGY. TEJERO	PRUJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRUJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 1,370,237.15	26-Jul-18	32 Calendar Days
4	INFR-18-022	EXTENSION AND REHABILITATION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (SPED) SCHOOL AT BARANGAY MANGGAHAN, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 4,200,378.28	BRGY. MANGGAHAN	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 4,172,506.97	27-Jul-18	100 Calendar Days
5	INFR-18-023	EXTENSION OF POLICE SUB STATION AND MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT MARY CRIS COMPLEX, BARANGAY PASONG CAMACHILE, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 3,286,625.59	BRGY. PASONG CAMACHILE II	PRUJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRUJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 3,252,391.96	August 1,2018	100 Calendar Days
6	INFR-18-024	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED COURT (PHASE II) AT GENERAL TRIAS SPORTS PARK, BARANGAY SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 3,994,812.28	BRGY. SANTIAGO	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 3,984,110.63	7-Aug-18	36 Calendar Days
7	INFR-18-025	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL ENTRANCE CANOPY AT TEJERO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BARANGAY TEJERO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 876,509.03	BRGY. TEJERO	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 873,430.30	28-Aug-18	40 Calendar Days



Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 PROVINCE OF CAVITE
 City of General Trias
 3rd Quarter, CY 2018

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	INFR-18-026	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) STOREY MEDICARE HOSPITAL (PHASE 2) AT BARANGAY PINAGTIPUNAN, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 35,999,178.34	BRGY. PINAGTIPUNAN	PRIJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRIJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 35,817,702.12	30-Aug-18	210 Calendar Days
2	INFR-18-027	REHABILITATION OF STAGE PLATFORM AND ACOUSTIC TREATMENT AT GENERAL TRIAS CONVENTION/CULTURAL, BARANGAY SAMPALUCAN, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 5,799,447.16	BRGY. SAMPALUCAN	DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MDSE.	DANTE L. BOBADILLA #6 Biwas, Tanza, Cavite	P 5,791,255.34	10-Sep-18	32 Calendar Days
3	INFR-18-009	INSTALLATION OF WATER SUPPLY AT NAVARRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AND CECILIO SALIBA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, BARANGAY PASONG CAMACHILE II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 280,191.98	BRGY. PASONG CAMACHILE II	PRIJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRIJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 279,143.00	12-Sep-18	24 Calendar Days
4	INFR-18-028	REHABILITATION OF CANAL LINING AND CONSTRUCTION OF CANAL COVER AT BARANGAY MANGGAHAN AND BARANGAY SAN JUAN I CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 216,562.30	BRGY. MANGGAHAN AND BRGY. SAN JUAN I	PRIJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRIJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 214,511.43	14-Sep-18	10 Calendar Days
5	INFR-18-029	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF REMAINING FEEDER LINE, LIGHTING AND PANELS OF HIMLAYANG HENERAL TRIAS, BARANGAY PASONG CAMACHILE II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 597,828.47	BRGY. PASONG CAMACHILE II	PRIJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRIJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 587,368.50	19-Sep-18	36 Calendar Days
6	INFR-18-019	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE CANAL AT BARANGAY TAPIA, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE	P 611,094.24	BRGY. TAPIA	PRIJOLES TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	CONRADO C. PRIJOLES #220 Brgy. San Gabriel St. General Trias, Cavite	P 605,072.26	28-Sep-18	52 Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of data or information contained in this documents.

JEMIE P. CUBILLO
BAC-INFRA Member

CECILIA T. TAN
BAC-INFRA Member

JOSEFINA V. PEJI
BAC-INFRA Member

ALEXANDER M. FERNANDO
BAC-INFRA Member

NORMAN C. BUGTONG
BAC-INFRA Chairman

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City of General Trias
Third Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GOODS -PB-18-090	PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL CUSTOMIZED SCHOOL BAGS SCHOOL YEAR 2018-2019 FOR DISTRICT 1 AND DISTRICT 2 (KINDER, ELEMENTARY AND HIGH SCHOOLS) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,484,000.00	ZEPERELLE MARKETING / CAVITE CITY	POLLYANA A. GABRIEL / CAVITE CITY	1,456,000.00	19-Jul-18
GOODS -PB-18-092	PURCHASE OF GARBAGE BAG FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS AND USE OF CITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,567,500.00	MGRS GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	MARK GABRIEL R. SALIBA / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,520,000.00	8-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-093	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS T-SHIRTS WITH PRINT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAY ORGANIZATION OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,986,000.00	TERNATE GARMENTS / POBLACION 2, TERNATE, CAVITE	DOMINADOR D. SANTOS JR. / TERNATE, CAVITE	1,920,500.00	8-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-094	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES USE OF DIFFERENT DEPARTMENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,987,500.00	ROBIE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / BACOR, CAVITE	ROMMEL ALBANIEL / BACOR, CAVITE	1,860,635.00	8-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-095	PURCHASE OF RPTAR INDEX CARDS FOR FILING OF REAL PROPERTY TAX RECORDS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,325,500.00	SHORELINE MARKETING / POBLACION I-A TERNATE, CAVITE	CRISPINA A. HERNANDO / POBLACION I-A, TERNATE, CAVITE	1,250,250.00	8-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-096	PURCHASE OF TENT (VARIOUS SIZES) FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAY, DIFFERENT ORGANIZATIONS AND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,980,000.00	DANDA DESIGNS AND CONCEPTS INC. / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	JASMIN S. DEE / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	1,977,300.00	19-Jul-18
GOODS -PB-18-097	PURCHASE OF ECOBAG PERSONALIZED WITH PRINT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,522,750.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,424,500.00	19-Jul-18
GOODS -PB-18-098	PURCHASE OF RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT INDIGENT CONSTITUENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,500,000.00	MGRS GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	MARK GABRIEL R. SALIBA / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,494,000.00	19-Jul-18
GOODS -PB-18-099	PURCHASE OF CANNED GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT INDIGENT CONSTITUENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,881,440.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,863,840.00	19-Jul-18
GOODS -PB-18-101	PURCHASE OF MONOBLOCK CHAIRS AND SQUARE TABLES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATIONS AND DIFFERENT ORGANIZATIONS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,797,000.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,765,350.00	28-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-102	PURCHASE OF RICE SACKS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS AND USE OF CITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,455,000.00	MGRS GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	MARK GABRIEL R. SALIBA / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,309,500.00	28-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-103	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS T-SHIRTS WITH PRINT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT OFFICE PROJECTS AND BARANGAY ORGANIZATION OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,960,000.00	GOODLIFE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	EVANGELINE B. GATICA / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,911,000.00	9-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-104	PURCHASE OF ORGANIC CHEMICAL (FOR ODOR) FOR USE TO PUBLIC MARKET AND HAULING SERVICES OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,905,000.00	FASEAL MARKETING / CITY OF DASMARINAS	MARIANNE P. CAJIGAL / CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,897,500.00	28-Aug-18

GOODS -PB-18-105	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS FORMS USE AT DIFFERENT OFFICES OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,115,900.00	DANDA DESIGNS AND CONCEPTS INC. / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	JASMIN S. DEE / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	1,085,600.00	29-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-106	PURCHASE OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,909,600.00	NICATO ENTERPRISES / CITY OF IMUIS	NINO CARLO L. TOLENTINO / CITY OF IMUIS	1,895,100.00	29-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-107	PROCUREMENT OF COMMAND CENTER AND MAIN TOWER RELOCATION AND UPGRADE OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS CAVITE	12,500,000.00	NETLINK ADVANCE SOLUTIONS INC. / PILA, LAGUNA	RAMIRO CASTALONE / PILA, LAGUNA	12,448,750.00	10-Sep-18
GOODS-PB-18-109	PURCHASE OF SPORTS SUPPLIES (TROPHIES AND MEDALS) FOR DIVISION MEET 2018 (ELEMENTARY SCHOOL) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,462,200.00	GERFIL MARKETING / SAMPALOC II, DASMARIÑAS CITY	GERALDINE P. OSIAS / SAMPALOC II, DASMARIÑAS CITY	1,423,150.00	9-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-110	PURCHASE OF WHEELCHAIRS, FOR USE OF SENIOR CITIZENS AFFAIRS	1,784,200.00	GERFIL MARKETING / SAMPALOC II, DASMARIÑAS CITY	GERALDINE P. OSIAS / SAMPALOC II, DASMARIÑAS CITY	1,756,950.00	18-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-111	PURCHASE OF GRASS CUTTERS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAYS AND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,400,000.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,390,000.00	18-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-112	PURCHASE OF CUSTOMIZED POLO SHIRTS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO BARANGAY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OFFICERS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,568,000.00	TERNATE GARMENTS / POBLACION 2, TERNATE, CAVITE	DOMINADOR D. SANTOS JR. / TERNATE, CAVITE	1,540,000.00	18-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-114	PURCHASE OF ORGANIC CHEMICAL (FOR ODOR) FOR USE OF CITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCESS OFFICE OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,720,000.00	FASEAL MARKETING / CITY OF DASMARIÑAS	MARIANNE P. CAJIGAL / CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,700,000.00	19-Sep-18
GOODS-PB-18-115	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS UNIFORM OF ATHLETES, DELEGATES AND STUDENTS FOR ELEMENTARY DISTRICT MEET 2018	1,631,350.00	TERNATE GARMENTS / POBLACION 2, TERNATE, CAVITE	DOMINADOR D. SANTOS JR. / TERNATE, CAVITE	1,599,450.00	9-Aug-18
GOODS -PB-18-116	PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES (SECOND SEMESTER) FOR DISTRICT 1 AND DISTRICT 2 PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS ELEMENTARY AND HIGH SCHOOLS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	3,865,025.00	ARTY ANIMAL ENTERPRISES / STO. ROSARIO, PATEROS METRO MANILA	MARIEL ALEXIS S. DEE /STO. ROSARIO, PATEROS MANILA	3,840,075.00	19-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-117	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS JANITORIAL SUPPLIES (SECOND SEMESTER) FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND HIGH SCHOOLS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	3,898,678.50	GOODLIFE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	EVANGELINE B. GATICA / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	3,605,487.50	19-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-122	PURCHASE OF CANNED GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT INDIGENT CONSTITUENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,994,720.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,974,920.00	19-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-123	PURCHASE OF RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT INDIGENT CONSTITUENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,987,500.00	MGRS GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	MARK GABRIEL R. SALIBA / SANTIAGO, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,950,000.00	19-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-128	PURCHASE OF T-SHIRTS WITH PRINT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO DIFFERENT BARANGAY ORGANIZATION OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,989,000.00	XYEDI GENERAL MERCHANDISE / TEJEROS CONVENTION , CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	EDITH L. LONTOC / TEJEROS CONVENTION, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,912,500.00	21-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-129	PURCHASE OF MUGS AND UMBRELLA TOKEN FOR OFFICIAL GUEST, TEACHERS AND CONSTITUENTS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,095,000.00	DANDA DESIGNS AND CONCEPTS INC. / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	JASMIN S. DEE / PATEROS, METRO MANILA	1,025,000.00	19-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-130	PURCHASE OF CUSTOMIZED POLO SHIRTS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO BARANGAY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OFFICERS AND DIFFERENT ORGANIZATIONS OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,988,000.00	JGJM SPORTS SUPPLIES AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE / GOV. FERRER, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	DOMINGA C. BROSAS / GOV. FERRER, GOV. FERRER CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,952,500.00	21-Sep-18

GOODS -PB-18-132	PURCHASE OF SPORTS SUPPLIES (TROPHIES AND MEDALS) FOR CITY MEET 2018 (GOVERNOR FERRER MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,799,750.00	JGJM SPORTS SUPPLIES AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE / GOV. FERRER, CITY OF GENERAL	DOMINGA C. BROSAS / GOV. FERRER, GOV. FERRER CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,783,350.00	25-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-133	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SPORTS SUPPLIES FOR CITY MEET 2018 (GOVERNOR FERRER MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,983,410.00	LIGHT HOUSE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	MARIBEL R. VEGA / MANUYO UNO, LAS PIÑAS CITY	1,928,560.00	26-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-134	PURCHASE OF SPORTS SUPPLIES (TROPHIES AND MEDALS) FOR CITY MEET 2018 (TROPICAL VILLAGE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,387,200.00	GOODLIFE GENERAL MERCHANDISE / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	EVANGELINE B. GATICA / SAN JUAN II, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,351,900.00	25-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-135	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SPORTS SUPPLIES FOR CITY MEET 2018 (TROPICAL VILLAGE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL & SANTIAGO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL) OF CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,211,450.00	XYEDI GENERAL MERCHANDISE / TEJEROS CONVENTION , CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	EDITH L. LONTOC / TEJEROS CONVENTION, CITY OF GENERAL TRIAS	1,207,550.00	26-Sep-18
GOODS -PB-18-137	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS UNIFORM OF ATHLETES, DELEGATES AND STUDENTS FOR (TROPICAL VILLAGE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL) CITY MEET 2018	1,217,500.00	TERNATE GARMENTS / POBLACION 2, TERNATE, CAVITE	DOMINADOR D. SANTOS JR. / TERNATE, CAVITE	1,193,000.00	25-Sep-18

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained

WINIFRED R. JARIN

CHAIRMAN

CONRADO M. CABRERA

MEMBER

ATTY. FERNANDO A. VINIEGRA IV

MEMBER

KALMEA C. LUMUBOS

MEMBER

RENATO L. ESCUREL

MEMBER